
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution accepting a grant from CAL FIRE in the amount of $2,536,477 for the Ponderosa West
Grass Valley Defense Zone Project, for the period July 9, 2019 through March 15, 2022, and
authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute Grant Agreement No. 5GG18114.
(Emergency Services) (Dists. III and IV)

File #: SR 19-0651, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

